OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION NOVEMBER 21, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution approving a contract with Landscape Structures, Inc., for the construction of a custom playground at Kiwanis Park.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Landscape Structures, Inc., for the construction of a custom playground at Kiwanis Park.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount is not to exceed \$200,000.00, and funds are available from the Limited Tax General Obligation Capital Improvement Bonds, Kiwanis Park, Account No. 332459-B45D010.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Kiwanis Park area citizens have supported this project for many years, and petitioned for Bond Funds to be utilized for this new playground, as well as other improvements to the park. This new playground is much needed as the previous playground was removed due to age several years ago. This contract was quoted utilizing Sourcewell Contract Cooperative Purchasing Program, No. 010521-LSI.	